
Contact us for Trade Services / Queries 

West Zone North & East Zone South Zone 

(Maharashtra, Goa, MP, Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli and Daman and Diu and Gujarat) 

 

(Chattisgarh, Odisha, Rajasthan, Punjab, HP, 

Haryana, Uttarakhand, UP, Bihar, Jharkhand, J&K, 

Ladakh, Chandigarh, Delhi, WB, Assam, 

Mizoram,Manipur, Nagaland, Arunachal Pradesh, 

Meghalaya and Sikkim) 

(Karnataka, Kerala, Telangana, TN, AP, 

Pondicherry, Lakshadweep, Andaman and 

Nicobar Islands) 

 

 

Shri Shivashish Mukherjee 

DGM - TF Sales & TFC Operations, West 

Email - shivashish.mukherjee@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 022-66194390 

 

 

Shri Shankha Bhattacharjee 

DGM - TF Sales & TFC Operations. West 

Email - shanka.bhattacharjee@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 022-66194336 

Shri Amitava Barman 

DGM - TF Sales & TFC Operations, North & East 

Email - amitava.barman@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 033-66557737 

Shri Swapnil Prafulchandra Dixit 

DGM - TF Sales & TFC Operations, North & East 

Email - swapnil.dixit@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 011-69297223 

Kum. Ratna Ray 

DGM- TF Sales & TFC Operations, North & East 

Email - ratna.ray@idbi.co.in 

Tel: - 011-69297226 

 

Shri Subrahmanyam Nukala 

DGM - TF Sales & TFC Operations, South 

Email - subrahmanyam.nukala@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 044-24303301 

Shri Sandeep Malik 

GM - TF Sales & Operations, West 

Email - sandeep.malik@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 022- 66552115 

Shri Satya Prakash 

GM - TF Sales & Operations, North & East 

Email - satya.p@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 011- 69297160 

Smt. K.  Bhoomalakshmi 

GM - TF Sales & Operations, South 

Email - k_bhoomalakshmi@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 044- 24303317 

 

Corporate Office 

Shri Abin  Jose 

DGM - Trade Finance Corporate Office 

Email - abin.jose@idbi.co.in 

Tel : 022- 66552137 

Kum. Archana Kumari Thakur 

DGM - Trade Finance Corporate Office 

Email - archana.kumari@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 022-66552046 

Shri Manoj Kumar Purohit 

DGM - Trade Finance Corporate Office 

Email - manoj_purohit@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 022-66552073 

Kum. Trapti  Lalan 

DGM - Trade Finance Corporate Office 

Email - trapti.lalan@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 022- 66552164 

Shri Krushna Kumar Routray 

DGM - Centralised SWIFT Cell 

Email - krushna_routray@idbi.co.in 

Tel: 022-66700555 

 

Shri Dillip Kumar Rout 

GM - Trade Finance Corporate Office 

Email - dillip.rout@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 022-66552254 

 

Shri Santhanakumar  T 

CGM - Trade Finance Corporate Office 

Email - santhanakumar@idbi.co.in 

Tel - 022- 66194265 

 


